Edningreut to total bin-194A	_ 05-01-2000 	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof	- 03-01-2000 here: %61	
Docket No. JG-YAM-4957		
- 251110	- 101339387	
(X) New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[7] Assignment [] Change of Name [7] [7] Merger [7] Security Agreement	
Correction of PTO Error / Reel # /Frame #	EXECUTION DATE: March 21, 2000	
name of conveying Party(ies):	Execution Date(s) (M / D / Y): March 21, 2000	
Yoshiaki FUJIMORI Masato TAKAHASHI	March 21, 2000	
011. 54	Ochono Co. 144	
The state of the s	Polymer Co., Ltd.	
Address of receiving Party(ies): 3-5, Nihonb Tokyo, JAP	ashi-Honcho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, 'AN	
if document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded interest of a domestic representative designation is DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT	8(18C18G1 163 #V	
Add		
	T USE THIS SPACE	
Pages Enter the total number of pages o	of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: [
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent	of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: [2 t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s):	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent () Application number(s): O9 / S5/959 (f this document is being filed together with a New Application	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): Lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by the	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent () Application number(s): O9/55/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (N/D/Y): March 21, 200	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): Lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by the	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent () Application number(s): O9/55/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (N/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent application Number or the Patent Application number(s): O9/SS/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (M/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th	
opplication number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent application Number or the Patent Application number(s): 9/55/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (M/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Lumber of Properties	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th Number has not been assigned	
pplication number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent application Number or the Patent Application number(s): 9/55/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (R/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties The Amount Fee Amount for Properties The Amount for Properties	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th O Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved:	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent () Application number(s): O9 / \$51959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (N/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Tee Amount Fee Amount for Properties It Enclosed (included [1] Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the dep	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th O Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Application number(s): 9/55/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (R/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties The Amount Fee Amount for Properties The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 with check of \$ 730.00) posit account any additional fees required or to credit any	
Explication number(s) or Patent number(s): Inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Application number(s): O9/SS/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (N/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number aniv if a U.S. Application Number of Properties The Amount Fee Amount for Properties The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the depresent Account No: 13-0025.) Reposit Account Inter for payment by deposit account or if additional for Reposit Account Number Seposit Account Number Reposit Ac	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th O Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 with check of \$ 730.00) posit account any additional fees required or to credit any ees can be charge to the account.	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): inter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Application number(s): O9/SS/959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (M/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number aniv if a U.S. Application Number of Properties The Amount Fee Amount for Properties The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account Exposit Account (Inter for payment by deposit account or if additional for Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th O Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 with check of \$ 730.00) posit account any additional fees required or to credit any ees can be charge to the account. : 13-0025	
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Enter either the patent Application Number or the Patent A) Application number(s): O9 / \$51959 If this document is being filed together with a New Application number (N/D/Y): March 21, 200 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the depoyerpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional for Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): lication, enter the date the patent application was signed by th Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [ties Listed (37 CFR 3,41): \$40.00 I with check of \$ 730.00) posit account any additional fees required or to credit any ees can be charge to the account. : 13-0025 e additional fees [] Yes [] No	

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Yoshiaki FUJIMORI and Masato TAKAHASHI	•
of both of Niigata-ken, Japan	
	_(hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
WAFER CONTAINER BOX	
Letters of Patent in the United States of America X is about to be filed. has been filed.	
And Whereas Shin-Etsu Polymer Co., Ltd.	
of 3-5, Nihonbashi-Honcho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan	(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:	
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these poresents do over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.	es assign, transter and set
A. prepared and executed in March 21, 2000 B. filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No.	on
including any division, continutation, substitute of thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assigned transfer not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any art for said invention to said Assignee.	e full end of the term for Ignor had this assignment
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this.	
21st day of March	
WITNESS: INVENTOR(S):	
Hideatie Force Feshiaki Frajimori	
Hideater Force Teshicki Frajimori Tesheringa yapini Masato Takakas	<u>as</u>

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0379